

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25968/2010  
(From the judgment and order dated 03/12/2008 in W.P.No. 2216 of 2006  
of the High Court of Bombay, Bench at Nagpur)

RENUKA DEVI SHIKSHAN SANSTHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25740 of 2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25749 of 2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and office report)

Date: 04/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Marwaha, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Ranjeet Singh, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners  
submits that the petitioners wish to withdraw the special leave  
petitions and prays that they may be permitted to withdraw.

Accordingly, the special leave petitions stand dismissed as  
withdrawn.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|